PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY COUNCIL COMMITTEE REPORT

2022 Legislative Session

Reference No.:	APPT-39-22
Draft No.:	1
Committee:	HEALTH HUMAN SERVICES AND PUBLIC SAFETY
Date:	10/05/2022
Action:	FAV

REPORT: Favorable 3-0: Council Members Harrison, Dernoga, and Streeter. Absent: Franklin and Medlock.

The Health, Human Services & Public Safety Committee met on October 5, 2022, to consider appointments to the Prince George's County Commission for Women of Ms. Ioana Stoica and Ms. Jamie L. Wiesner.

Ms. Miriam Brewer, Office of the County Executive introduced the nominees to the Committee.

The Prince George's County Commission for Women serves to improve the quality of life for women and girls by advocating, initiating, and championing programs and legislation to strengthen families and communities. The Commission has been around advocating for women and girls since it was established by the Prince George's County Council in 1972. The nominees bring unique qualifications and passion and have demonstrated their commitment through their employment efforts and in the community.

The Committee members discussed the nominee's priorities for the commission and thanked the nominees for their willingness to serve Prince George's County. After further discussion, they voted favorably 3-0.